IR0
asn Gl g Bl G

VAT

L m o A

AT

1

it
diuts

—

-

F&ax ™Y

Ny
/oL

5

s
- -

—

e e

L
¥

J

-
£

-

B ETRY e e TS
=

=

\%

Py e
&1
Lhaial o

~n

-
4k

gt

3
B
iy
2
e

5

e




ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Assalamualaikum warahmatullahiwabarakatuh. Praise to Allah S.W.T because of the
blessing and grace that has been given to me to successfully accomplish the research
on “Consumer’s Confidence Level toward Halal Food Products: A Study in Universiti

Teknologi Mara Sabah™.

First and foremost, | would like to express my gratitude to my supportive advisors, Mr.
Mohd. Firdaus Bin Mohammad and Dr. Dewi Tajudin for giving me support and

guidance in completing this research paper.

| also want to express my special thanks to Mr. Abdul Munnaq’im Bin Abdullah Sani,
my supervisor during the practical training at Orkel Supply and Service for the support.
Lastly, I also want to express special thanks to my family that has always given support
to me both spiritually and financially throughout the progress of finishing the research
paper. Special thanks also goes to all my friends who have helped me directly and

indirectly to complete this research. Thank you very much.

Your sincerely,

Munir Aiman Bin Zakaria
BBA (Hons) Marketing,
Faculty of Business Management,

Universiti Teknologi MARA Sabah.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREAVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1:INTRODUCTION

1]
1.2
1.3

1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

1.9

DEFINITION OF ISLAM

WHO ARE MUSLIMS?
DEFINITION OF HALAL AND HARAM
1.3.1 Halal

1.3.2 Haram

PROBLEM STATEMENT
RESEARCH QUESTIONS
RESEARCH OBJECTIVE
SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY
1.7.1 The Researcher

1.7.2  The Consumers

1.7.3 The UiTM

1.7.4  The Producers and Marketers
1.7.5 The Government and Industry
SCOPE OF STUDY

LIMITATION OF THE STUDY

1.9.1 Religiosity Bias

iv

vi
vii

viii

(%)

= = &

=B S |

10
11



1.10 ORGANIZATION OF THE REPORT

1.10.1 Chapter 1: Introduction

1.10.2 Chapter 2: Literature Review

1.10.3 Chapter 3: Research Methodology
1.10.4 Chapter 4: Data Analysis and Findings

1.10.5 Chapter 5: Conclusion and Recommendation

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0
2.1
2.2

2.3
24
2.5
2.6

INTRODUCTION

Halal Concept

Dilemma Faced by Muslim Consumers in Malaysia

2.2.1 Cases of Abuse of Halal Logo

Level of Halal Knowledge Impact the Consumer’s Confidence Level
The Uses of Halal Labeling Impact the Consumer’s Confidence Level
Perception and Attitudes towards Halal Food Products

RESEARCH FRAMEWORK

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1

32

RESEARCH DESIGN AND SAMPLING
3.1.1 Population of the Study
3.1.2  Sampling Frame
3.1.3 Sampling Technique
3.1.4 Sample Size
DATA COLLECTION PROCEDURES
3.2.1 SOURCE OF DATA
3.2.1.1 Primary Data
3.2.1.2 Secondary Data

12
12
12

13
13

35
35
35
36
36
37
37
37
37



ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to get a better insight on how factors such as halal knowledge,
the uses of halal labeling, and attitude & perception towards halal foods can affect
consumer confidence level towards halal food products. By identifying the factors, the
researcher also could identify which factor has ‘the most influence to the confidence

level.

In addition, this study is a descriptive and exploratory research which the respondents
for this study were the people in UiTM Sabah. A total 185 respondents were
interviewed by using simple random sampling that have advantages in terms of time,
money, and have the least bias. In this study, the researcher used questionnaires to
gather all data necessary and the findings were analyzed using SPSS Statistics Data
Editor. Finally, the discussion derived from the findings suggested several

recommendations and suggestions for future research.



