

CONSUMER'S CONFIDENCE LEVEL TOWARD HALAL FOOD PRODUCTS: A STUDY IN UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGY MARA, SABAH

MUNIR AIMAN BIN ZAKARIA 201162928

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS), MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
UNIVERSITE TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH
JUNE 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Assalamualaikum warahmatullahiwabarakatuh. Praise to Allah S.W.T because of the

blessing and grace that has been given to me to successfully accomplish the research

on "Consumer's Confidence Level toward Halal Food Products: A Study in Universiti

Teknologi Mara Sabah".

First and foremost, I would like to express my gratitude to my supportive advisors, Mr.

Mohd. Firdaus Bin Mohammad and Dr. Dewi Tajudin for giving me support and

guidance in completing this research paper.

I also want to express my special thanks to Mr. Abdul Munnaq'im Bin Abdullah Sani,

my supervisor during the practical training at Orkel Supply and Service for the support.

Lastly, I also want to express special thanks to my family that has always given support

to me both spiritually and financially throughout the progress of finishing the research

paper. Special thanks also goes to all my friends who have helped me directly and

indirectly to complete this research. Thank you very much.

Your sincerely,

Munir Aiman Bin Zakaria

BBA (Hons) Marketing,

Faculty of Business Management,

Universiti Teknologi MARA Sabah.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREAVIATIONS			iv
			V
			vi vii
CHAI	PTER 1	:INTRODUCTION	
1.1	DEFIN	NITION OF ISLAM	3
1.2	WHO	ARE MUSLIMS?	3
1.3	DEFIN	NITION OF HALAL AND HARAM	4
	1.3.1	Halal	4
	1.3.2	Haram	4
1.4	PROB	LEM STATEMENT	5
1.5	RESE	ARCH QUESTIONS	7
1.6	RESEARCH OBJECTIVE		
1.7	SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY		
	1.7.1	The Researcher	8
	1.7.2	The Consumers	8
	1.7.3	The UiTM	9
	1.7.4	The Producers and Marketers	9
	1.7.5	The Government and Industry	10
1.8	SCOPE OF STUDY		
1.9	LIMITATION OF THE STUDY		
	1.9.1	Religiosity Bias	11

1.10	ORGANIZATION OF THE REPORT	12	
	1.10.1 Chapter 1: Introduction	12	
	1.10.2 Chapter 2: Literature Review	12	
	1.10.3 Chapter 3: Research Methodology	13	
	1.10.4 Chapter 4: Data Analysis and Findings	13	
	1.10.5 Chapter 5: Conclusion and Recommendation	13	
CHA	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.0	INTRODUCTION	14	
2.1	Halal Concept 1		
2.2	Dilemma Faced by Muslim Consumers in Malaysia	16	
	2.2.1 Cases of Abuse of Halal Logo	17	
2.3	Level of Halal Knowledge Impact the Consumer's Confidence Level	22	
2.4	The Uses of Halal Labeling Impact the Consumer's Confidence Level 2		
2.5	Perception and Attitudes towards Halal Food Products		
2.6	RESEARCH FRAMEWORK		
CHA	PTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY		
3.1	RESEARCH DESIGN AND SAMPLING	35	
	3.1.1 Population of the Study	35	
	3.1.2 Sampling Frame	35	
	3.1.3 Sampling Technique	36	
	3.1.4 Sample Size	36	
3.2	DATA COLLECTION PROCEDURES	37	
	3.2.1 SOURCE OF DATA	37	
	3.2.1.1 Primary Data	37	
	3.2.1.2 Secondary Data	37	

ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to get a better insight on how factors such as halal knowledge, the uses of halal labeling, and attitude & perception towards halal foods can affect consumer confidence level towards halal food products. By identifying the factors, the researcher also could identify which factor has the most influence to the confidence level.

In addition, this study is a descriptive and exploratory research which the respondents for this study were the people in UiTM Sabah. A total 185 respondents were interviewed by using simple random sampling that have advantages in terms of time, money, and have the least bias. In this study, the researcher used questionnaires to gather all data necessary and the findings were analyzed using SPSS Statistics Data Editor. Finally, the discussion derived from the findings suggested several recommendations and suggestions for future research.